financial year ended 31st March, 2025 are as follows: 

(1) Paid-up equity capital of the Company as on 3151 March 2025 is Rs. 3,59,94,000/­
(Rupees Three Crores Fifty-Nine Lacs inety-Four Thousands only). 

(2) Net-worth of the Company as on 31st March 2025 is Rs. 13,90,80,715/- (Rupees Thirteen 

Crores Ninety Lacs Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifteen Only). 

I Celebrating 31 Years of Cardiac Pacing ! 

Factory & Regd. Office: Plot No.15, Sector·II, CIN No. L33112MP1988PLC004317 
Pithampur, Dist. DHAR 454 775 (M.P.) INDIA 
Phone.: 07292 - 411105, Fax: 07292-400418 
Email : pacetronix@hotmail.com

[...]

The details of paid-up capital and net worth of the Company as per last audited Financial 
Statements of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 are as follows: 

(1) Paid-up equity capital: Rs. 3,59,94,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Fifty-Nine Lacs Ninety­
Four Thousands only). 

(2) Net-worth: Rs. 13,90,80,715/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Ninety Lacs Eighty Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Fifteen Only). 

For SHREE PACETRONIX LIMITED 
CIN: L33112MP1988PLC004317 

RUPALI AHIRE 
COMPANY SECRETARY 

Date: 17th October,2025 
Place: Indore 

I Celebrating 31 Years of Cardiac Pacing ! 
Factory & Regd. Office: Plot No. 15, Sector-II, CIN No. L33112MP1988PLC004317